

# Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.19.1034](#)  
Date Received: [03 April 2019](#)

---

## Information Requested:

1. The total amount of times pest control were called out to a hospital under the care of your trust in
  - a. 2017/18  
[11](#)
  - b. 2018/19  
[12](#)
  
2. The type of pest which caused the call out and the section/area in the hospital that was affected in
  - a. 2017/2018
    - [2017 – Herring Gull, Landermere Centre](#)
    - [2017 – Removal of Wasp nest, Entrance to Hollies, St Margarets Hospital](#)
    - [2017 – Rodent Sighting, Derwent Centre](#)
    - [2017 - Treatment for clearing Ants infestation, The Laurels, St Margarets](#)
    - [2017 – Wasp Nest, 439 Ipswich Road](#)
    - [2017 – Wasp Nest, Kingswood Centre](#)
    - [2017 – Wasp Nest, Rivendell Flats](#)
    - [2017 – Birds Nest & Dead Birds, Basildon Mental Health Unit](#)
    - [2018 – Rodents, Basildon Mental Health Unit](#)
    - [2018 – Baited for Rats, 2 visits, around the unit, St Margaret’s](#)
  - b. 2018/19
    - [2018 – Rodent, Broomfield Hospital](#)
    - [2018 – Ants, Knightswick Clinic, Canvey Island](#)
    - [2018 – Wasp Nest, The Bungalow, Lakes](#)
    - [2018 – Wasp Nest, 439 Ipswich Road](#)
    - [2018 – Rodents, Basildon Mental Health Unit](#)
    - [2018 – Flies – Basildon Mental Health Unit](#)
    - [2019 – Wasps, Basildon Mental Health Unit](#)
    - [2019 – Wasp Nest, Mayfield Road, Thurrock Hospital](#)
    - [2019 – Wasp Nest, Car Park, Basildon Hospital](#)
    - [2019 – Fruit Files, Assessment Office, Basildon Hospital](#)
  
3. The total amount of money spent on pest control call outs in
  - a. 2017/18  
[£814.00](#)
  - b. 2018/19  
[£562.00](#)